To ratify the payment of sitting fees to the Board of Directors and Sub-Committees for the
financial year ended 31 December 2025 and to determine the sitting fees of the Board of
Directors and Sub-Committees for the next financial year 31 December 2026 (Annexure 1)

5. To ratify the payment of Directors’ remuneration for an amount of OMR 15,000 (Rials Omani
Fifteen thousand only) for the financial year ended 31 December 2025

6. To notify the General Assembly with transactions carried out with related parties during the
financial year ended 31 December 2025 (Annexure 2)

7. To notify the General Assembly of donations disbursed to support community services during
the financial year ended on 31 December 2025 (Annexure 3)

8. To consider and approve the allocation of a budget of OMR 15,000 (Rials Omani Fifteen
thousand) to support community services during the financial year ending 31 December 2026
(Annexure 4)

9. To appoint statutory auditors for the financial year ending 31 December 2026 and approve
their fees

10. To appoint an independent consultant to carry out appraisal for the performance of the Board